

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case : CRM (M) No. 711/2023
CrlM No. 1381/2023

Ved Raj and others

.....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2023

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA
seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 06.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

Jammu :
06.10.2023
Pawan Chopra