

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

22

Case: CRM(M) No. 711/2023

**Ved Raj & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate.

**vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Prithivi Raj Drora, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2024**

Respondents are directed to file reply before next date of hearing.

List on **15.05.2024**.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2024  
Abinash