

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 711/2023

Ved Raj and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Aryan Bhushan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA
Mr. Samarjeet Singh, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 12.12.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
17.10.2025
Shafqat