

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 711/2023

Ved Raj and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Surya Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate
Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

1. Mr. Vinod Saini, Investigating Officer, is present in person along with the case diary.
2. Mr. Surya Dev Singh, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned Government Advocate seeks further week's time to file fresh status report in terms of order dated 01.04.2026. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. List on **30.05.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
24.04.2026
Nikhil